508633916 07/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI340494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	05/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	COPELAND LP	
Street Address:	1675 West Campbell Road	
City:	Sidney	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45365-0669	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17453802
Application Number:	10671049
Application Number:	16178305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)553-1014

Email: melanie.boedges@copeland.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Boedges

Address Line 1: 8100 W. florissant avenue saint louis, MISSOURI 63136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Boedges
SIGNATURE:	Melanie Boedges
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=1 ECT, Inc. - Copeland LP - Conversion#page1.tiff source=1 ECT, Inc. - Copeland LP - Conversion#page2.tiff

PATENT 508633916 REEL: 068120 FRAME: 0229



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERSON

CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "COPELAND LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

4199989 8100V SR# 20231792198

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203294140

Date: 05-08-23

PATENT REEL: 068120 FRAME: 0230

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is August 3, 2006
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Emerson Climate Technologies, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Copeland LP
IN 3r	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of May , A.D. 2023 .
	Copesub GP 2, LLC Solu A By:
	General Partner(s)
	Name: John A. Sperino
	Albert Control of Type 1.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:35 PM 05/03/2023
FILED 03:35 PM 05/03/2023
SR 20231792198 - File Number 4199989

PATENT REEL: 068120 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 07/03/2024